WHEREAS, some of those funds have not been spent, and the City seeks to use them for 11 

different purposes. 12 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF ST. LOUIS AS FOLLOWS: 13 

SECTION ONE. Ordinance Number 71393 is amended by reappropriating the following 14 

amounts from the specified Sources of Funds: One Hundred Thousand Two Hundred Twenty 15 

and 0/100ths Dollars ($100,220.00) of the funds that were appropriated in that ordinance for 16 

Case Management and Program Operations; Three Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Eight 17 

Hundred Eighty-Two and 84/100ths Dollars ($377,882.84) of the funds that were appropriated in 18 

that ordinance for Mortgage Assistance; Twenty-Five Thousand and 00/100ths Dollars ($25,000) 19 

of the funds that were appropriated in that ordinance for Emergency Shelter; Twenty-Nine and 20 

70/100ths Dollars ($29.70) of the funds that were appropriated in that ordinance for Wrap 21 

Around Services; Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Three and 72/100ths Dollars 1 

($14,573.72) of the funds that were appropriated in that ordinance for Targeted Cash Assistance; 2 

Six Hundred Ninety Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Six and 71/100ths Dollars ($690,436.71) of 3 

the funds that were appropriated in that ordinance for Direct Support Care Workers; Seventy-4 

Nine and 24/100ths Dollars ($79.24) of the funds that were appropriated in that ordinance for 5 

Community Health Workers; Six Thousand Three Hundred and 00/100ths Dollars ($6,300.00) of 6 

the funds that were appropriated in that ordinance for Mobile Vaccination Clinics; 68/100ths 7 

Dollars ($.68) of the funds that were appropriated in that ordinance for Vaccination Education 8 

and Marketing; Two Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Six and 62/100ths 9 

($262,676.62) of the funds that were appropriated in that ordinance for Behavioral Health 10 

Providers; and Forty-Four Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Five and 00/100ths Dollars 11 

($44,385.00) of the funds that were appropriated in that ordinance for Child Support Arrears for 12 

Individuals Entering the Workforce. All of such Sources of Funds hereby are appropriated and 13 

set apart for the Uses of Funds shown on Exhibit A. 14 

SECTION TWO.